

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17357/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in WPC No. 5569/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LOHIA DEVELOPERS (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Aswarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Nitu Singh Mann, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Status quo regarding possession.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER