

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).493/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in WPC No. 5569/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LOHIA DEVELOPERS (INDIA) PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naval Kishore Jha, Adv.
Ms Gargi Khanna, Adv
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the NCT of Delhi prays for
time to file counter affidavit.

Finally, adjourned by four weeks for counter.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master